
.·, 

Resolution Establishina 
a Jailer's Fee of $5.00 
per prisoner as set up 
'::Jy the State. 

LOUDOl.J COUNTY PLANNING 
CO�li"II SS ION REPORT 

RE- ZOZH.NG PEQUEST 

F.E- �G:LJEJG REQUEST 

QUARTEPLY COUN7Y COuRT July 19, 1976 

Be it remerriliered that the Quarterly 
County Court of Loudon County met on Eonday, 
July 19, 1976, at 7:00 P.M. Honorab le William 
H. Russell, County Judge , presided and Mrs. 
Addie Ruth Clarke, De;;mty Clerk of said Court 
was present; �fuereupon , Chief Deputy Sheriff, 
Luke Briqh t opened Court, led the Pledge of 
Allegiance to the Flag, and introdGced the 
Reverend Newton Dicl:ens, Pastor of Martel 

. I'lethochs-t C!'lurch, Lenoir City, who gave. the .. 
invocation .  

T�e followina Squires w�re nresent: 

J. J. BJ.air 
I.· D. Conner 
R. P. Hamilton 
J. G. Hudson 
James Hartsook 

P.oy Bledsoe 
Curtis Williams 
Boyd Duck�·rorth 
Terry G. Vann 

**************** **************** 

A motion was made by Squire Hudson, 
seconded by Squire i·Jilliams to disp ense with the 
reading of the June 7, 1976, County Court 
minutes. The vote was unanimous, the minutes 
were approved as presented. 

*******�************************** 

The first item on the agenda was the 
report from the County Judge. He presented 
a resolution establ i shing a Jailer's fee of 
Five d ollars ($5.00) per pr isoner as set up 
by the state. It was m oved by Squire Hudson., 
seconded by Squire Hartsook t hat the resolution 
be ad6oted and the vote was unanimous �  It is­
attached h

R
ereto as Resolution No. /If . 7 (p and 

Exhibit _ __:........__ __ 

. * * * * * *-� "::* �!!_** -1;. � "Jc.*-****"f<'.7!.*_** *** ** * *** 

'i:he Court recognized Hr. Steve Campbell 
who gave the general report on th2 June 17 and 
July 15 neeting of the Loudon County Planning 
Coro.mission. ehis report is attached hereto 
as Exhibit . 

************************************* 

It was moved by Squire Blair and 
seconded by Squire Williams that re- zoning 
request of Parcel 150, Tax Map 3iP from A-2 
I\.ural Residential to I1i,:-1 Ge;:1eral Industrial, 
located in the First (1) Civil District near 
the Tr ans f2r Station be qranted. 'l'he vote ·was 
un animous. This being R�solution JS:- 7fo 
Exhibit � . . 

*><*'Ji******************************** 

It was moved by Squire Conner, seconded 
by Squire Williams that re-zoning request for 

JULY 19, 197G PAGE 1 

·11 3 ,..,- {) . 



.; 

Blair Bend Subdivision 
and Lake Point Sub-- - w .  -

division accepted into 
County Road System. 

CONSIDERl-\TION -OF 
CLOSING OF PORTION OF 
OLD HIGHWAY 72 

BUI DING COI-1HISSIONER 1 s 
REPORT 

PUP.CHASING COMr:IITTEE 
P.BPORT 

LOUDON COUNTY MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL REPORT 

BUDGET AHENO�IENTS 

CONSIDER.7\TION OF 
BUDGET 

ELECTION OF NOTARY 
PUBLICS 

a por tion of Parcel 50-0, 'I'ax Nap 16 fcom R-1 
S ub urba� Residential to C-2 General Cornrrcercial, 
located in the fifth (5) Civil District on 
Old HiglY<iay 9? be 9ranted. T�-ie 'Jo.t� wa� . . 
unanimous. This being Resolution 1'b:::.l__b Exnibi t 

·Q. 
*** ****************************** 

It was moved by Squire Hamilton, seconde: 
by Squir'3 Hudson that the roads in Blair Bend 
Subdivision and Lake Point Subdivision Le acceptt 
into t�e County road system. The vote was 
unanimous. 

********************* ************* 

?he Court then withdrew consideration 
of closin.g of a portion of Old Highway 72 in frrn 
of Mrs. Ruppert Huffine's property. 

******** ************************** 

The Court then recognized Building 
Commissio:-ier, Jack Henry, who reported that in 
the last 30 days 39 permits had been sold, 
totaling $1,318.75 and amounting to an improve­
ment value of $470,600.00. 

********************** ************ 

7he Court then recognized Squire 
who gave the Purchasing Com__rni ttc report 
is attached hereto as Exhibit � . 

Hamil toi 
which 

*********************************** 

Squire Co:-iner was then recognized. He 
gave the Loudon County Memorial Hospital Report. 

************************************ 

It was moved by Squire Blair, seconded 
by Squire Hartsoo�c that the budget amendments 
be accepted. The vote was -.g;ianimous. This 
being a-ttached as Exhibit � . 

************************************ 

The Court recognized Squire Hamilton who 
moved and was seconded by Squire Williams that 
consideration of adoption of Budget Resolution 
and appro?riatio� for fiscal year 1976-77 and 
the remainder of the agenda except for Notary 
Publics be postponed until the first Monday 
of August due to the fact that some of the 
County Court members had not had sufficient time 
to study the Budget . The vote was unanimous. 

**** ****************************** 

Squire Hamilton moved and was seconded 
by S quire 'i·lilliams that the follm-1ing Notary 
Publics be elected: grs. Richard F. Ashe, 
William H. Russell, Jolmn S. I<embel, Faye Clintrn 
Allan Tinnel, Barbara Hall, Nancy James, B. L. 
S hubert , Susie Powell, Jack Hodge, Janice B. 
Hill, Joe R. Hand, E.E. Keener, .Jean Shaver, 

Barbara A. Higdon, Brenda Johnson, Delores A. 

JULY 19, 1976 PAGE 2 



Tipton, James A. Chaney, Rhonda Crattie, Dorothy 
Snyder, and Harold E. Amburn. 

********************************** 

It was mo ved by Squire Bledsoe, seconded 

by Squire Williams that Court be in recess until 
the first .Nonday of August at 7:00 P.IL 

JULY 19, 1976 

i-;rilliam H. Russell 
COUNTY JUDGE 

PAGE 3 



1: " 

··j 
. I 
l I 

RESOLUTION /{/ - 7� -------

LOUD0i'J COUNTY QU.?_?_TERLY COURT 

Term, 1976 

Loudon, Tennessee, July 19 , 1976 ----

Court !·let, 9ursuant to adjournment, Hon.o r able Williar.i. H. Russell, 

Judge 1 prese nt and pres i<li::1g, when the follo-wing- proceedi ngs 

amona others, were had, to-wit : 

R�SCLUTION ESTABLISHING JAILER'S FEES 

"�·JHEPF.AS, Chapter No. 827 of the Public l,,cts of th2 Gen - . 
eral Asse!'"tbly of the State of Tennessee for t.�e ye a r  1976 pro­
vides that County Courts of each County in t�e State shall have 
the authority and duty to fix j ai lers 1 fees at a:'.:l amount not 
less than three dollars ($1.00) Per day; nrovided, however, 
that the same rray be fixed to allow u:> to an addi tional two 
dollars (S2.00) per day in ariy County where the prisoner records 
meet the mfn irrmm standards Prescribed by the Comptroller of the 
'I'reasury; and 

and 
f ix 
827 

WHERE�S, Loudon County meets said minimu.� standards, 
it is the desi re of the !.oudon Co unty Quarterly Court to 
the jailer's fees in accordance with nrovi s i ons of Chapte r 
of the'Fublic Acts of 1976, 

NC'W THEREFORE I BE IT RI'SOLVED l\2'1D ORDEF..ED, That the 
jailer's fees for Loudo::i County be and the same a re hereby 
fixed effective July 1, 1976, at five collars oer prisoner 
per day for each twenty-four (24) hou r neriod a ?r isoner is 
confi ned i.n the Louoon County Jailr 

AND, BE IT FUHTHEP RES OLVED .AND ORDEPED, That tfi_e 
Loudon County Co urt Clerk promptly trans�it a certified copy 
of this F.esolution to the .Judicial Cost l:_c:countant of the State 
of Tennessee, 1510 .Andre>:·7 Jackson State Office Buildinq, 
Nashville, Tennessee 37219, as requ i red by the provisions 
of Section 8-25f'J8, Tennessee Code J\__,".lnotated." 

w:1ereup0n, passaae of the resolut ion was moved by -'-- Squire" 

Hudson , duly seconded by, Squil:e F.artsook 
-----

The resolution was adopted by the followiftq vote: 

Voted for the resolution Y 
Voted aqa.inst '""- -, ··fl·..._ "--'-" 
Absent �� '-_ 



CERTIFICATION 

STI'.TE OP 'I'E:NNESSEE ) 
) 
) COUNTY O? LOUDmT 

, Clerl: of the Aforesaid ---

a ture and corrc'.:!ct co ?Y 

found in this office i!l -- _Loudo]l_ ___ _ Tennessee. 

This 
19ht 

day of 
Jily 

F 1976. 

z�� {,1(7 .. h� 
Co u-n

-"t-,-, -c-'�=u-r-t--+-1-e_r_k __ --� : 
! ' 

County -----------
Loudon 



·�· 

TO: Judge William H. Russell and Members o f  the Loudon County 
Quarterly Court 

FROM: Steve Campbell, Staff Planner 

DATE: July 19, 1976 

SUBJECT: GENERAL REPORT AND RECOMHENDATIONS OF THE LOUDON COUNTY 
REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 

The Loudon County Regional Planning Commission met in 
regular session on June 1 7, 19 76 and July 15, 1976 and 
considered the following items. 

6/17/76 Meeting 

1. Recommended the rezoning of a portion of parcel 6, 
Tax Map 3, from A-1, Agriculture to C-2, General 
Commercial. This property is located in the 5th 
Civi-1 District on SR95 at Jones Road near the 
Melton Hill Dam entrance. The property is one 
acre in size. A pu�lic hearing on this request 
will be scheduled as soon as a problem concern­
ing an illegal subdivision, of which the property 
is a part, is resolved. 

2. Recommended the rezoning of parcels 12, 13 and 14, 
Tax Map S, from A-1, Agriculture to C-2, General 
Com.�ercial. The property is located in the 5th 
Civil District along Interestate 40. A public 
hearing to consider the request has been scheduled 
for the August meeting of county court. 

3. Recommended that a revised Zoning Resolution be 
adopted by county court. Copies of the Resolu­
tion and a listing of the proposed changes will 
be forwarded to each county court member in the 
near future. 

Also at the June meeting discussion occurred relative 
to the following subjects: road acceptance requests, 
school site evaluation e.nd planning commission work 
program for the coming fiscal year. In addition reports 
were given by Building Commissioner Jack Henry and Road 
Engineer Tom Davis. 



7/15/76 Meeting 

1. Endorsed the proposal to establish a Loudon 
County Department of Transportation and Office 
of Commissioner of Transportation. 

2. Heard citizen concerns regarding the possible 
realignment of a road in the Unitia area. 

3. Discussed the completion of an Industrial 
Development Study for Loudon County during the 
next fiscal year. The study will focus on sites, 
policy and recruitment. 

4. Heard a report from Building Commissioner Jack 
Henry. 

SC/ks 



RESOLUTION NO. JS"°-- 7 (;, 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF LOUDON COUNTY, 
TENNESSEE, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER FOUR, SECTION 13-405 OF 
THE TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED, TO REZONE PARCEL 150, 
TAX MAP 37P, FROM A-2, RURAL RESIDENTIAL TO M-1, GENERAL 
INDUSTRIAL. 

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Quarterly Court, in accord­
ance with Chapter Four, Section 13-405 of the Tennessee 
Code Annotated, may fl:'om time to time, amend the number, 
shape, boundary, area, or any regulation of or within 
any district or districts, or any other provision of any 
zoning resolution, and 

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Regional Planning 
Commission has forwarded its recommendations regarding 
the amendment of the Zoning Map of Loudon County, 
Tennessee, and the necessary public hearing called for 
and held; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Louaon County 
Quarterly Court that the Zoning Map of Loudon County, 
Tennessee, be amended as follows: 

I. That parcel 150, Tax Map 37P, said parcel 
being located in the 1st Civil District, and 
being approximately 6.2 acres in size, be re­
zoned from A-2, Rural Residential to M-1,Gen­
eral Industrial. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall 
take effect immediately, the public welfare requiring 
it. 

Loudon County Judge 



RESOLUTION NO. I b - 7' 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF LOUDON COUNTY� 
TENNESSEE, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER FOUR, SECTION 13-405 OF 
THE -TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED, TO REZONE A PORTION OF 
PARCEL 50-0, TAX MAP 1 6, FROM R-1, SUBURBAN RESIDENTIAL 
TO C-2, G ENERAL COMMERCIAL. 

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Quarterly Court, in 
accordance with Chapter Four, Section 13-405 of the 
Tennessee Code Annotated, may from time to time, amend 
the number, shape, boundary, ar2a, or any regulation of 
or within any district or districts, or any other pro­
vision of any zoning resolution, and 

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Regional Planning Comm­
ission has forwarded its recommendations regarding the 
amendment of the Zoning Man of Loudon County, Tennessee, 
and the necessary public hearing called for and held; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County 
Quarterly Court that the Zoning Map of Loudon County, 
Tennessee, be amended as follows: 

I. That a portion of Parcel 50-0, Tax Map 16, said 
property being located at the Highway 95 under­
pass at Interstate 75 and in the 5th Civil Dis­
trict of Loudon County be rezoned from R-1, Subur­
ban Residential, to C-2, G eneral Commercial. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall 
take effect immediately, the public welfare requiring 
it. 

Date: 

Loudon County Judge 

lj Ir 



LOUDON COUNTY PURCHASING COM>iIT'.L'EE 

MINUTES 

The Loudon County Purchasing Committee met June 22, and June 29, 

1976, to open bids on the following: 

;x 1. Printed material for the County for the fiscal year 1976-77. Bid a-11arded 

to Casteel Printers of Loudon, 

..... c:. 

Casteel ?rinters 
United Office Supply 

$! ,056-f>99 
1,282.4o 

Loudon Herald and Quality Printers No Bids. 

Re�oval of Philadelphia School • Bid awarded to Burnett Wrecking 

Company of Straw Plains. Other bidders: O�ie, Inc. S13,013.56 
D&D Construction 29,500.00 
Burnett Wrecking 4,110.00 

X 3. Fencing for Greenbac� School football field . Bid awarded to American 
Fence Company of Knoxvi lle. American Fence Compnay 

hce Fenc e Company 
Caldwell Fence Co. 

Sears and Rio Grande Fence 

$2,590.00 
3,�95.00 
3, 163. 40 
No Bids 

t\ 4 Coal for the s chool year. Loudon Feed Grain and Coal Company awarded 

bid. Only bid received. 536.00 per ton. (:fo Bids received from Brooks 

Coal Company , Tnompson Equipment, Southeastern Coal Producers, Williams Coal 

and Trucking Co., Thurman Coal and John Farmer Coal Sales.) 
5- Sc�ool Bus Insurance. Bid av1arded to Russell & Shieldsy of Lenoir City 

as only bidder. ( No Bids from Russell and Shields, Loudon, Anderson Agency, 

Full-Line Insurance, R. M. Gray Agen cyy Hand Insurance , General Insurance). 

Y. 6. Plexiglas. Bid awarded to Advanced 
Advanced Plastics 
Snap Vent Company 
Commercial Plastics 

Plastic Industries 

Plastics, 
$ 908.80 

992.75 
935.80 

1,872.00 

Inc. 

'f. 7. Fuel for fi.scal year 1976-77. Loudo!1 Oil Compan.y 1.-ms only bidder. 

Regular Gasoline 38.91 per gal. 
Hi-test gasoline 40.91 per gal. 

No Bids received from Hall Oil Company and Calloway Oil Company. 

8. Ledgers and Binders for County .c.c· O.i..Llces. Bid a·11.arded to Mathis Comp�""l}' 

of K!!oxville. Mathis Company $3,164.oo 
McQuiddy Printing Co:::ipany 3,178.50 

X 9- Road tile . Bid a-,.;arded to Tennessee Valley Metal Culvert Comapny of 

Tullahoma, Tn. Other bidders were Tennessee Metal Culvert, Tellico Metal 

CuLvert, N as�ville Hetal Culvert and Knoxvil"l.e Metal Culvert. 



Minutes 

Page 2 

?( 1 0 .  Light bulbs for the new fiscal year . Bid awarded to ·Tennessee Armature 

and Electric as lowest and b e s t  b i d .  Tennessee Armature 
J. W. Wilburn Hdwe . 
Rice Electric Co . 
Hub ert Foster 
Lustra Corpo ration 

$1,676.57 
2,677.04 
2,003.96 
9,193.12 
3,174.25 

(< 1 1 .  On o f :f i c e  and C'..lstodial supplies, it was suggested that Agent Jen..'!.\:ins 

award the various items to the lowest and b e st bidders. 

OFFICE SUPPLIES - B i dders were: Ba.1-<er a!"'.d Taylor S cho ol Supply 
United Office Supply 

CUSTODI AL SU?PLES - Bidders: 

Operational supplies fo r hospital. 

of Knoxville as only b i d .  

Mi t chell Orthop edic 
V. Mu e ller o f  A t lan t a  

P & S School Supply 
Beal O f f i ce Supply 
hC!'.le School Supply 
Xerox Corporation 

Kel-San Produ c t s  
Southeast Sanitary Supply 
Dillard Paper Conpa�y 
Southern Products Compa"ly 
Ellison Sanitary Supply 
H. T. Hackney Company 
Fuller Brush Company 
·,-.: i lmar , Inc ·-

B i d  awarded to Mitchell Orth9p e d i c  

$763 . 40 
No Bid 



2 1 2 C � 2  

2 22.C . 2  

2 c 2c . 9  

22.;c� .1 

� � : .. 1 ! 
- _,· -- .. � •. ,.. ·" .. . ::.:- ,:· _:; C: . L  

.-r- t 7- T '-' l .l .i .J..£ 

'7f,. r·1 i -- . ....... . .J... 

P e:·:::on.."13l 1'..s ::: :I s tir16 S1.:p e ri ntendent 
in G·e:-ierc.l J' dmini.s trat io n 
Tra �1-el E:c!..)ens a for it drr:irl.i E t ra.tio rt 

TC'�Al i':.D?:nn STR!iTION 

In s truc t io n  - 2 2 C O  Seria s 

Sc::� erv"is or c f  Ins t r..: ction -
Re�d: ... ...-1$ Cc ordi na. to r  (ll no s . )  
C: AC � e-'- !:!.,...., ... f: C, 8�� cal /l e g+ ( 1  rJ - o e  ) u ..- .1o. L•"'-'"- j ... :.:, -L L _!.... - .... ... .:.:> I...· • \ _ C.. !.1.i \....r .. 
J..'1�a--:lel D..--:;:er..s e  - 2ea ding (;c urrlinatc r 
C t��r Cc ntract ed Servic es for 
I.r:..s truction - · Ins ervice and Co ns ultant::: 
'l eachi�g Suppl:...es 

DT , :. � . .t ..L-1-4 _ _  ;,;� .l. 

C::_ .:.·!trib:i-ci c n  tc 5c �� �-1 S e c�.: r i t:.: 
So c: i2l Sec uri t.:·- E2..rtdl i.n.2: Cb.�:.:'�e:5 
::.C1 .:·:t:'ituti;: :-. tc Stct-.,e T 2ach2: l�et irer'.eTI"L 
:�c :-J.1. ·c i C;�1·:. j..::· �-; :.o .:.�? J. oy e e  :!e��� tI;. 1r1s��r.;__r_·� e 
0-r:.f;.er Ir;..-g �; !'::.:1c e  

r;··; ,::: ; ·  T - ... .;. ... � .;.... 

¥-. 

70 'l i.' 
/- • _J .--------

$1 , 9 72 . 70 

70l.! � c?c 
19 1' . lC 
309 . CO 

¢'ll8 . L1 

19 76 

C"' 0) / 91 .;;,: ' �o . -

$2J0 . 60 

$!.. _,112 . 7l 



·. 
' 

- ' 

/' 

for 

.'F ). \ ·:r:- · --,.:; 
. ... . ,..:.._.• _.J_ ._ 

�:.; � �l _,,-I..,.. ._,,_ 

L_ �_i C.c::;1 (1..; L::'"� �-J·· S Cl-tfJr__, l_� 
Ti tl� ·= .2.S�\ 

. . . 
a e g .l. r11u n.g 

76. Cl :;:-;.:::g-::t 
July l J 19 ?6 c.nd 

" -� -

In-::iirect Cost Loco Series 

Ir1direct Cost 1.16} 

TOT.AL INDIP3CT COST 

_,. en·....;.lng Ssptexbe� 1976 

$44.6o 

$305.35 

$7,177.70 




